
182

1

2

3

4

56

7

9

10

12

13
14

15

16
17

18

19

20

8

11

1-01

 Frame Assembly, Ensemble Châssis, Conjunto de Estructura, Conjunto da Estrutura
  030036

1-01

 1 7/12004 ..............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................. Tornillo .................................. Parafuso ......................................M12 X 25 ............... 4
 2 4/1201 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle .................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M12  ...................... 6
 3 4/1202 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle .................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M12 ....................... 6
 4 161.0.213 ...........Frame  ................................ Châssis ..................................... Estructura .............................. Estrutura ..................................................................... 1
 5 161.0.191 ...........Belt Guard .......................... Capot de courroie ..................... Protector de la correa  .......... Guarda da Cinta  ........................................................ 1
 6 4/8007 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle .................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M8 ......................... 3
 7 8/8008 ................Nut ...................................... Ecrou ......................................... Tuerca ................................... Porca ...........................................M8 ......................... 3
 8 21.0.338 .............Edging Strip ........................ Gaine Protection ....................... Banda Protectora .................. Fita de rebordo ........................................................... x
 9 161.0.216 ...........Cover - Orange ................... Couvercle - Orange ................... Cubierta - Naranja ................. Tampa - Laranja ......................................................... 1
 9 161.0.367 ...........Cover - Green ..................... Couvercle - Grun ....................... Cubierta - Verde .................... Tampa - Verde ............................................................ 1
 9 161.0.368 ...........Cover - Yellow .................... Couvercle - Jaune ..................... Cubierta - Amarillo ................ Tampa - Amarelo ........................................................ 1
 9 161.0.369 ...........Cover - Blue ....................... Couvercle - Bleu ....................... Cubierta - Azúl  ..................... Tampa - Azul .............................................................. 1
 10 9/8014 ................Bolt  .................................... Boulon ....................................... Perno .................................... Perno ...........................................M8 x 50 .................. 2
 11 8/8008 ................Nut ...................................... Ecrou ......................................... Tuerca ................................... Porca ...........................................M8 ......................... 2
 12 161.0.347 ...........Cover - Orange ................... Couvercle - Orange ................... Cubierta - Naranja ................. Tampa - Laranja ......................................................... 1
 12 161.0.361 ...........Cover - Green ..................... Couvercle - Grun ....................... Cubierta - Verde .................... Tampa - Verde ............................................................ 1
 12 161.0.362 ...........Cover - Yellow .................... Couvercle - Jaune ..................... Cubierta - Amarillo ................ Tampa - Amarelo ........................................................ 1
 12 161.0.363 ...........Cover - Blue ....................... Couvercle - Bleu ....................... Cubierta - Azúl  ..................... Tampa - Azul .............................................................. 1
 13 4/8007 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle .................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M8 ......................... 4
 14 161.0.348 ...........Cover - Orange ................... Couvercle - Orange ................... Cubierta - Naranja ................. Tampa - Laranja ......................................................... 1
 14 161.0.364 ...........Cover - Green ..................... Couvercle - Grun ....................... Cubierta - Verde .................... Tampa - Verde ............................................................ 1
 14 161.0.365 ...........Cover - Yellow .................... Couvercle - Jaune ..................... Cubierta - Amarillo ................ Tampa - Amarelo ........................................................ 1
 14 161.0.366 ...........Cover - Blue ....................... Couvercle - Bleu ....................... Cubierta - Azúl  ..................... Tampa - Azul .............................................................. 1
 15 161.0.349 ...........Cover - Orange ................... Couvercle - Orange ................... Cubierta - Naranja ................. Tampa - Laranja ......................................................... 1
 15 161.0.370 ...........Cover - Green ..................... Couvercle - Grun ....................... Cubierta - Verde .................... Tampa - Verde ............................................................ 1
 15 161.0.371 ...........Cover - Yellow .................... Couvercle - Jaune ..................... Cubierta - Amarillo ................ Tampa - Amarelo ........................................................ 1
 15 161.0.372 ...........Cover - Blue ....................... Couvercle - Bleu ....................... Cubierta - Azúl  ..................... Tampa - Azul .............................................................. 1
 16 07.0.403 .............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................. Tornillo .................................. Parafuso ......................................M5 x 16 .................. 4
 17 4/5002 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle .................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M5 ......................... 4
 18 05.3.017 .............Washer ............................... Rondelle .................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M5 ......................... 4
 19 7/8037 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................. Tornillo .................................. Parafuso ......................................M8 X 20 ................. 8
 20 21.0.337 .............Edging Strip ........................ Gaine Protection ....................... Banda Protectora .................. Fita de rebordo ........................................................... x



183

1-01

 Frame, Rahmen kpl., Hovedstel Og Dæksel, Gruppo Telaio
 030036

1-01

 1 7/12004 ..............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M12 X 25 ............... 4
 2 4/1201 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M12  ...................... 6
 3 4/1202 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M12 ....................... 6
 4 161.0.213 ...........Frame  ................................ Rahmen  .................................. Hovedstel ............................... Telaio .......................................................................... 1
 5 161.0.191 ...........Riembeschermkap ............. Treibriemen-Schutzabdeckung. Rembeskyttelse ..................... Protezione della cinghia   ........................................... 1
 6 4/8007 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M8 ......................... 3
 7 8/8008 ................Moer ................................... Mutter ....................................... Møtrik ..................................... Dado ............................................M8 ......................... 3
 8 21.0.338 .............Kantstrip ............................. Kantenschutz ........................... Kåntband ............................... Guaina Protettiv .......................................................... x
 9 161.0.216 ...........Deksel - Oranje  ................. Abdeckung - Orange ................ Dæk - Orange ........................ Coperchio - Arancione ................................................ 1
 9 161.0.367 ...........Deksel - Groen ................... Abdeckung - Grün .................... Dæk - Grøn ............................ Coperchio - Verde ...................................................... 1
 9 161.0.368 ...........Deksel - Geel ...................... Abdeckung - Blau ..................... Dæk - Gul .............................. Coperchio - Giallo ....................................................... 1
 9 161.0.369 ...........Deksel - Blauw ................... Abdeckung - Gelb .................... Dæk - Blå  .............................. Coperchio - Blu ........................................................... 1
 10 9/8014 ................Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M8 x 50 .................. 2
 11 8/8008 ................Moer ................................... Mutter ....................................... Møtrik ..................................... Dado ............................................M8 ......................... 2
 12 161.0.347 ...........Deksel - Oranje  ................. Abdeckung - Orange ................ Dæk - Orange ........................ Coperchio - Arancione ................................................ 1
 12 161.0.361 ...........Deksel - Groen ................... Abdeckung - Grün .................... Dæk - Grøn ............................ Coperchio - Verde ...................................................... 1
 12 161.0.362 ...........Deksel - Geel ...................... Abdeckung - Blau ..................... Dæk - Gul .............................. Coperchio - Giallo ....................................................... 1
 12 161.0.363 ...........Deksel - Blauw ................... Abdeckung - Gelb .................... Dæk - Blå  .............................. Coperchio - Blu ........................................................... 1
 13 4/8007 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M8 ......................... 4
 14 161.0.348 ...........Deksel - Oranje  ................. Abdeckung - Orange ................ Dæk - Orange ........................ Coperchio - Arancione ................................................ 1
 14 161.0.364 ...........Deksel - Groen ................... Abdeckung - Grün .................... Dæk - Grøn ............................ Coperchio - Verde ...................................................... 1
 14 161.0.365 ...........Deksel - Geel ...................... Abdeckung - Blau ..................... Dæk - Gul .............................. Coperchio - Giallo ....................................................... 1
 14 161.0.366 ...........Deksel - Blauw ................... Abdeckung - Gelb .................... Dæk - Blå  .............................. Coperchio - Blu ........................................................... 1 
 15 161.0.349 ...........Deksel - Oranje  ................. Abdeckung - Orange ................ Dæk - Orange ........................ Coperchio - Arancione ................................................ 1
 15 161.0.370 ...........Deksel - Groen ................... Abdeckung - Grün .................... Dæk - Grøn ............................ Coperchio - Verde ...................................................... 1
 15 161.0.371 ...........Deksel - Geel ...................... Abdeckung - Blau ..................... Dæk - Gul .............................. Coperchio - Giallo ....................................................... 1
 15 161.0.372 ...........Deksel - Blauw ................... Abdeckung - Gelb .................... Dæk - Blå  .............................. Coperchio - Blu ........................................................... 1
 16 07.0.403 .............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M5 x 16 .................. 4
 17 4/5002 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M5 ......................... 4
 18 05.3.017 .............Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M5 ......................... 4
 19 7/8037 ................Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M8 X 20 ................. 8
 20 21.0.337 .............Kantstrip ............................. Kantenschutz ........................... Kåntband ............................... Gaina Protettiv ............................................................ x

1

2

3

4

56

7

9

10

12

13
14

15

16
17

18

19

20

8

11

1-01



184

1-02 Frame Assembly, Ensemble Châssis, Conjunto de Estructura, Conjunto da Estrutura
  030037

1-02

 1 161/26200 ..........Frame  ................................ Châssis ..................................... Estructura .....................................Estrutura ................................................................... 1
 2 161/99682S ........Cover - Orange ................... Couvercle - Orange ................... Cubierta - Naranja ........................Tampa - Laranja ........................................................ 1
 2 161/99682G .......Cover - Green ..................... Couvercle - Grun ....................... Cubierta - Verde ...........................Tampa - Verde .......................................................... 1
 2 161/99682Y ........Cover - Yellow .................... Couvercle - Jaune ..................... Cubierta - Amarillo .......................Tampa - Amarelo ...................................................... 1
 2 161/99682B ........Cover - Blue ....................... Couvercle - Bleu ....................... Cubierta - Azúl  ............................ Tampa - Azul ............................................................. 1
 2 161/99682R........Cover - Red ........................ Couvercle - Rouge .................... Cubierta - Roja .............................Tampa - Vermelho .................................................... 1
 2 161/99682W .......Cover - White ..................... Couvercle - Blanc ...................... Cubierta - Blanco .........................Tampa - Branco ........................................................ 1
 3 161/99683S ........Front Cover - Orange ......... Couvercle Avant - Orange ........ Cubierta Delantera - Naranja .......Tampa Frontal - Laranja ........................................... 1
 3 161/99683G .......Front Cover - Green ........... Couvercle Avant - Grun ............ Cubierta Delantera - Verde ..........Tampa Frontal - Verde .............................................. 1
 3 161/99683Y ........Front Cover - Yellow ........... Couvercle Avant - Jaune ........... Cubierta Delantera - Amarillo .......Tampa Frontal - Amarelo .......................................... 1
 3 161/99683B ........Front Cover - Blue .............. Couvercle Avant - Bleu ............. Cubierta Delantera - Azúl  ............Tampa Frontal - Azul ................................................ 1
 3 161/99683R........Front Cover - Red ............... Couvercle Avant - Rouge .......... Cubierta Delantera - Roja ............Tampa Frontal - Vermelho ........................................ 1
 3 161/99683W .......Front Cover - White ............ Couvercle Avant - Blanc ........... Cubierta Delantera - Blanco .........Tampa Frontal - Branco ............................................ 1
 4 161.0.332 ...........Edging Strip ........................ Gaine Protection ....................... Banda Protectora .........................Fita de rebordo .......................................................... 1
 6 4/1201 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle .................................... Arandela .......................................Anilha ............................................... M12 ................. 2
 7 4/1202 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle .................................... Arandela .......................................Anilha ............................................... M12 ................. 2
 8 7/12004 ..............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................. Tornillo .........................................Parafuso ........................................... M12 x 25 ......... 2
 9 161/99674S ........Right Cover - Orange ......... Couvercle Droite - Orange ........ Cubierta Derecha - Naranja .........Tampa Lado Direito - Laranja ................................... 1
 9 161/99674G .......Right Cover - Green ........... Couvercle Droite - Grun ............ Cubierta Derecha - Verde ............Tampa Lado Direito - Verde ...................................... 1
 9 161/99674Y ........Right Cover - Yellow ........... Couvercle Droite - Jaune .......... Cubierta Derecha - Amarillo .........Tampa Lado Direito - Amarelo .................................. 1
 9 161/99674B ........Right Cover - Blue .............. Couvercle Droite - Bleu ............. Cubierta Derecha - Azúl  ..............Tampa Lado Direito - Azul ........................................ 1
 9 161/99674R........Right Cover - Red ............... Couvercle Droite - Rouge ......... Cubierta Derecha - Roja ..............Tampa Lado Direito - Vermelho ................................ 1
 9 161/99674W .......Right Cover - White ............ Couvercle Droite - Blanc ........... Cubierta Derecha - Blanco ...........Tampa Lado Direito - Branco .................................... 1
 10 161/99673S ........Left Cover - Orange ............ Couvercle Gauche - Orange ..... Cubierta Iqzuierda - Naranja ........Tampa Lado Esquerdo - Laranja .............................. 1
 10 161/99673G .......Left Cover - Green .............. Couvercle Gauche - Grun ......... Cubierta Iqzuierda - Verde ...........Tampa Lado Esquerdo - Verde ................................. 1
 10 161/99673Y ........Left Cover - Yellow ............. Couvercle Gauche - Jaune ....... Cubierta Iqzuierda - Amarillo ....... Tampa Lado Esquerdo - Amarelo .................................. 1
 10 161/99673B ........Left Cover - Blue ................ Couvercle Gauche - Bleu .......... Cubierta Iqzuierda - Azúl  ............Tampa Lado Esquerdo - Azul ................................... 1
 10 161/99673R........Left Cover - Red ................. Couvercle Gauche - Rouge ...... Cubierta Iqzuierda - Roja ............. Tampa Lado Esquerdo - Vermelho ................................ 1
 10 161/99673W .......Left Cover - White .............. Couvercle Gauche - Blanc ........ Cubierta Iqzuierda - Blanco .........Tampa Lado Esquerdo - Branco ............................... 1
 11 8/8008 ................Nut ...................................... Ecrou ......................................... Tuerca ..........................................Porca ................................................ M8 ................... 6
 12 7/10039 ..............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................. Tornillo .........................................Parafuso ........................................... M10 x 30 ......... 8
 13 7/8037 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................. Tornillo .........................................Parafuso ........................................... M8 X 20 .......... 2
 14 4/8008 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle .................................... Arandela .......................................Anilha ............................................... 5/16” x 1” ......... 4
 15 9/8017 ................Bolt  .................................... Boulon ....................................... Perno ...........................................Perno ............................................... M8 x 45 ........... 4

9

86

7

12
13

6
7

2

8

15
14

11

1

3 11

10



185

1-02

  Frame, Rahmen kpl., Hovedstel Og Dæksel, Gruppo Telaio
 030037

1-02

 1 161/26200 ..........Frame  ................................ Rahmen  .................................. Hovedstel ......................................Telaio ........................................................................ 1
 2 161/99682S ........Deksel - Oranje  ................. Abdeckung - Orange ................ Dæk - Orange ...............................Coperchio - Arancione .............................................. 1
 2 161/99682G .......Deksel - Groen ................... Abdeckung - Grün .................... Dæk - Grøn ...................................Coperchio - Verde ..................................................... 1
 2 161/99682Y ........Deksel - Geel ...................... Abdeckung - Blau ..................... Dæk - Gul .....................................Coperchio - Giallo ..................................................... 1
 2 161/99682B ........Deksel - Blauw ................... Abdeckung - Gelb .................... Dæk - Blå  .....................................Coperchio - Blu ......................................................... 1
 2 161/99682R........Deksel - Rood ..................... Abdeckung - Rot ...................... Dæk - Rød  ...................................Coperchio - Rosso .................................................... 1
 2 161/99682W .......Deksel - Wit ........................ Abdeckung - Weiß ................... Dæk - Hvid  ...................................Coperchio - Bianco ................................................... 1 
 3 161/99683S ........Voordeksel - Oranje ........... Frontabdeckung - Orange ........ Forreste kappe - Orange ..............Copertura anteriore - Arancione ............................... 1
 3 161/99683G .......Voordeksel - Groen ............ Frontabdeckung - Grün ............ Forreste kappe - Grøn ..................Copertura anteriore - Verde ...................................... 1
 3 161/99683Y ........Voordeksel - Geel ............... Frontabdeckung - Gelb ............ Forreste kappe - Gul .....................Copertura anteriore - Giallo ...................................... 1
 3 161/99683B ........Voordeksel - Blauw ............ Frontabdeckung - Blau ............. Forreste kappe - Blå .....................Copertura anteriore - Blu .......................................... 1
 3 161/99683R........Voordeksel - Rood .............. Frontabdeckung - Rot .............. Forreste kappe - Rød....................Copertura anteriore - Rosso ..................................... 1
 3 161/99683W .......Voordeksel - Wit ................. Frontabdeckung - Weiß ........... Forreste kappe - Hvid ...................Copertura anteriore - Bianco ..................................... 1
 4 161.0.332 ...........Kantstrip ............................. Kantenschutz ........................... Kåntband ......................................Guaina Protettiv ........................................................ 1
 6 4/1201 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ................................Rondella ........................................... M12 ................. 2
 7 4/1202 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ................................Rondella ........................................... M12 ................. 2
 8 7/12004 ..............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ............................................Vite ................................................... M12 x 25 ......... 2
 9 161/99674S ........Rechts Deksel - Oranje ...... Rechts Abdecken - Orange ...... Højre Dæk - Orange .....................Coperchio Lato Destro - Arancione ............................ 1
 9 161/99674G .......Rechts Deksel - Groen ....... Rechts Abdecken - Grün .......... Højre Dæk - Grøn .........................Coperchio Lato Destro - Verde ................................... 1
 9 161/99674Y ........Rechts Deksel - Geel ......... Rechts Abdecken - Gelb .......... Højre Dæk - Gul............................Coperchio Lato Destro - Giallo ................................... 1
 9 161/99674B ........Rechts Deksel - Blauw ....... Rechts Abdecken - Blau .......... Højre Dæk - Blå  ...........................Coperchio Lato Destro - Blu ....................................... 1
 9 161/99674R........Rechts Deksel - Rood ........ Rechts Abdecken - Rot ............ Højre Dæk - Rød ..........................Coperchio Lato Destro - Rosso .................................. 1
 9 161/99674W .......Rechts Deksel - Wit ............ Rechts Abdecken - Weiß ......... Højre Dæk - Hvid ..........................Coperchio Lato Destro - Bianco .................................. 1
 10 161/99673S ........Linker Deksel - Oranje ........ Links Abdecken - Orange ........ Venstre Dæk - Orange..................Coperchio Lato sinistro - Arancione ............................ 1
 10 161/99673G .......Linker Deksel - Groen ........ Links Abdecken - Grün ............ Venstre Dæk - Grøn .....................Coperchio Lato sinistro - Verde .................................. 1
 10 161/99673Y ........Linker Deksel - Geel ........... Links Abdecken - Gelb ............. Venstre Dæk - Gul ........................Coperchio Lato sinistro - Giallo ................................... 1
 10 161/99673B ........Linker Deksel - Blauw ......... Links Abdecken - Blau ............. Venstre Dæk - Blå ........................Coperchio Lato sinistro - Blu ....................................... 1
 10 161/99673R........Linker Deksel - Rood .......... Links Abdecken - Rot ............... Venstre Dæk - Rød .......................Coperchio Lato sinistro - Rosso .................................. 1
 10 161/99673W .......Linker Deksel -Wit .............. Links Abdecken - Weiß ............ Venstre Dæk - Hvid ......................Coperchio Lato sinistro - Bianco ................................. 1
 11 8/8008 ................Moer ................................... Mutter ........................................ Møtrik ...........................................Dado ................................................ M8 ................... 6
 12 7/10039 ..............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ............................................Vite ................................................... M10 x 30 ......... 8
 13 7/8037 ................Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ............................................Vite ................................................... M8 X 20 .......... 2 
 14 4/8008 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ................................Rondella ........................................... 5/16” x 1” ......... 4
 15 9/8017 ................Bouten ................................ Bolzen ...................................... Skruebolte.....................................Bullone ............................................. M8 x 45 ........... 4

9

86

7

12
13

6
7

2

8

15
14

11

1

3 11

10



186

2-01 Baseplate Assembly, Plaque d’embase, Cto. Placa base, Conj. da Placa de Base

 1 161/00100 ..........Baseplate ........................... Plaque d’embase ..................... Placa de base ......................... Placa de Base .............................400mm ........................ 1
 2 161/00200 ..........Baseplate  .......................... Plaque d’embase ..................... Placa de base ......................... Placa de Base .............................500mm ........................ 1
 2 4/1008 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................. Anilha ..........................................M10 ............................. 1
 3 7/10022 ..............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo .................................... Parafuso......................................M10 X 20 ..................... 1
 4 21/0138 ..............Anti-Vibration Mount ........... Tampon antivibratoire .............. Montura antivibratoria ............. Bloco Anti-vibração  ......................................................... 4
 5 4/1201 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................. Anilha ..........................................M12 ............................. 6
 6 8/12006 ..............Nut ...................................... Ecrou ........................................ Tuerca..................................... Porca...........................................M12 ............................. 4
 7 3/7039 ................Clamp Bracket .................... Équerre de blocage .................. Escuadra de amarre ............... Grampo de Fixação. ...................1/4” .............................. 1
 8 02.0.020 .............Screw ................................. Vis ............................................ Tornillo .................................... Parafuso......................................M6 X 50 ....................... 2
 9 8/6007 ................Nut ...................................... Ecrou ........................................ Tuerca..................................... Porca...........................................M6  .............................. 2
 10 02.5.019 .............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo .................................... Parafuso......................................M12 x 20 ...................... 4
 11 4/1201 ................Washer  .............................. Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................. Anilha ..........................................M12  ............................ 6
 12 4/1202 ................Washer  .............................. Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................. Anilha ..........................................M12  ............................ 8
 13 161.0.181 ...........Bedplate  ............................ Plaque d’assise ........................ Placa de base ......................... Placa de Apoio ................................................................. 1
 14 161.0.187 ...........Belt Guard .......................... Capot de courroie .................... Protector de la correa  ............ Guarda da Cinta  ............................................................. 1
 15 7/12004 ..............Screw ................................. Vis ............................................ Tornillo .................................... Parafuso......................................M12 X 20  .................... 4
 16 7/10010 ..............Screw ................................. Vis ............................................ Tornillo .................................... Parafuso......................................Hatz ............................. 7
 16 02.3.020 .............Screw ................................. Vis ............................................ Tornillo .................................... Parafuso......................................Honda .......................... 6
 16 7/10040 ..............Screw ................................. Vis ............................................ Tornillo .................................... Parafuso......................................Lombardini ................... 4
 17 4/1005 ................Washer  .............................. Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................. Anilha ..........................................Hatz ............................. 7
 17 4/8006 ................Washer  .............................. Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................. Anilha ..........................................Honda .......................... 6
 17A 4/8006 ................Washer  .............................. Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................. Anilha ..........................................Honda .......................... 3
 18 4/1003 ................Washer  .............................. Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................. Anilha ..........................................Hatz & Lombardini ..... 11
 18 4/8003 ................Washer  .............................. Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................. Anilha ..........................................Honda .......................... 6
 19A 161/99601 ..........Paving Pad ......................... Tampon de Pavage .................. Tampón de Pavimentación ..... Bloco de Pavimentação ..............400 .............................. 1
 19B 161/99602 ..........Paving Pad ......................... Tampon de Pavage .................. Tampón de Pavimentación ..... Bloco de Pavimentação ..............500 .............................. 1
 20A 161/99605 ..........Clamp ................................. Serrage .................................... Mordaza .................................. Grampo .......................................400 .............................. 2
 20B 161/99606 ..........Clamp ................................. Serrage .................................... Mordaza .................................. Grampo .......................................500 .............................. 2
 21 9/10020 ..............Bolt ..................................... Boulon ...................................... Perno ...................................... Perno ..........................................M10 x 45 ...................... 6
 22 4/1004 ................Washer  .............................. Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................. Anilha ..........................................M10 ............................. 6
 23 8/10006 ..............Nut ...................................... Ecrou ........................................ Tuerca..................................... Porca...........................................M10 ............................. 6
 24 7/8037 ................Screw ................................. Vis ............................................ Tornillo .................................... Parafuso......................................M8 X 20 ....................... 4
 25 01.5.036 .............Nut ...................................... Ecrou ........................................ Tuerca..................................... Porca...........................................M8 ............................... 2
 26 161/99575 ..........Clip ..................................... Collier ....................................... Presilla .................................... Grampo ............................................................................ 1
 27 161/99576 ..........Clamp Bracket .................... Équerre de blocage .................. Escuadra de amarre ............... Grampo de Fixação ......................................................... 1
 28 161/10300 ..........Bedplate  ............................ Plaque d’assise ........................ Placa de base ......................... Placa de Apoio ................................................................. 1
 29 161/09600 ..........Backplate ............................ Plaque arrière .......................... Placa trasera........................... Placa de Apoio ................................................................. 1
 30 161/09700 ..........Belt Guard .......................... Capot de courroie .................... Protector de la correa  ............ Guarda da Cinta .............................................................. 1
 31 7/10040 ..............Screw ................................. Vis ............................................ Tornillo .................................... Parafuso......................................M10 X 55 ..................... 4

2-01

1
2

3
4

5

6

7

8

9

21

22
23

20

19

27 24

26

25

13

14

16

17

12
15

18

10

28

5

12

15

17 18 16

29

30

18

31

17A

11



187

2-01 Vloerplaat, Rüttelplatten-Zsb., Bundplade, Gruppo piastra di base

 1 161/00100 ..........Vloerplaat ........................... Rüttelplatten ............................. Bundplade.............................. Piastra di base .............................400mm .........................1
 1 161/00200 ..........Vloerplaat  .......................... Rüttelplatten ............................. Bundplade.............................. Piastra di base .............................500mm .........................1
 2 4/1008 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M10 ..............................1
 3 7/10022 ..............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M10 X 20 ......................1
 4 21/0138 ..............Anti-trilbevestiging .............. Schwingungsdämpfer .............. Antivibrationsophæng ............ Supporto antivibrazioni ......................................................4
 5 4/1201 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M12 ..............................6
 6 8/12006 ..............Moer ................................... Mutter ....................................... Møtrik ..................................... Dado ............................................M12 ..............................4
 7 3/7039 ................Klembeugel ........................ Halteklemme. ........................... Fikseringsbeslag .................... Staffa di serraggio. ......................1/4” ...............................1
 8 02.0.020 .............Schroef ............................... Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M6 X 50 ........................2
 9 8/6007 ................Moer ................................... Mutter ....................................... Møtrik ..................................... Dado ............................................M6  ...............................2
 10 02.5.019 .............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M12 x 20 .......................4
 11 4/1201 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M12  .............................6
 12 4/1202 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M12  .............................8
 13 161.0.181 ...........Grondplaat  ......................... Sohlplatte ................................. Fundamentplade .................... Piastra di base ...................................................................1
 14 161.0.187 ...........Riembeschermkap ............. Treibriemen-Schutzabdeckung. Rembeskyttelse ..................... Protezione della cinghia  ...................................................1
 15 7/12004 ..............Schroef ............................... Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M12 X 20  .....................4
 16 7/10010 ..............Schroef ............................... Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................Hatz ..............................7
 16 02.3.020 .............Schroef ............................... Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................Honda ...........................6
 16 7/10040 ..............Schroef ............................... Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................Lombardini ....................4
 17 4/1005 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................Hatz ..............................7
 17 4/8006 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................Honda ...........................6
 17A 4/8006 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................Honda ...........................3
 18 4/1003 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................Hatz & Lombardini ......11
 18 4/8003 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................Honda ...........................6
 19A 161/99601 ..........Kunststof onderplaat .......... Blockp  aster ............................ Belægningsklods ................... Pavimentazione a Blocchi ...........400 ...............................1
 19B 161/99602 ..........Kunststof onderplaat .......... Blockp  aster ............................ Belægningsklods ................... Pavimentazione a Blocchi ...........500 ...............................1
 20A 161/99605 ..........Klem ................................... Schelle ..................................... Klemme.................................. Morsetto .......................................400 ...............................2
 20B 161/99606 ..........Klem ................................... Schelle ..................................... Klemme.................................. Morsetto .......................................500 ...............................2
 21 9/10020 ..............Bout .................................... Bolzen ...................................... Skruebolt................................ Bullone .........................................M10 x 45 .......................6
 22 4/1004 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M10 ..............................6
 23 8/10006 ..............Moer ................................... Mutter ....................................... Møtrik ..................................... Dado ............................................M10 ..............................6
 24 7/8037 ................Schroef ............................... Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M8 X 20 ........................4
 25 01.5.036 .............Moer ................................... Mutter ....................................... Møtrik ..................................... Dado ............................................M8 ................................2
 26 161/99575 ..........Klem ................................... Clip ........................................... Klemme.................................. Fermaglio ...........................................................................1
 27 161/99576 ..........Klembeugel ........................ Halteklemme. ........................... Fikseringsbeslag .................... Staffa di serraggio. ............................................................1
 28 161/10300 ..........Grondplaat  ......................... Sohlplatte ................................. Fundamentplade .................... Piastra di base ...................................................................1
 29 161/09600 ..........Achterplaat ......................... Rückwand ................................ Bagplade................................ Piastra di rinforzo  ..............................................................1
 30 161/09700 ..........Riembeschermkap ............. Treibriemen-Schutzabdeckung. . Rembeskyttelse ..................... Protezione della cinghia  ...................................................1
 31 7/10040 ..............Schroef ............................... Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M10 X 55 ......................4

1
2

3
4

5

6

7

8

9

21

22
23

20

19

27 24

26

25

13

14

16

17

12
15

18

10

28

5

12

15

17 18 16

29

30

18

31

17A

11

2-01



188

3-01

 1  4-01 .............Pump .................................. Ressort ..................................... Muelle .................................... Mola .................................................................................. 1
 2 161.0.248 ...........Handle ................................ Guidon ..................................... Manillar .................................. Punho ............................................................................... 1
 3 7/8012 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ...............................M8 x 25 .............................. 4
 4 161/28200 ..........Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ....................................  093553 ........................ 1
 4 4/8006 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ....................................  093554   096414.... 1
 5  Item 33.........Nut ...................................... Ecrou ........................................ Tuerca.................................... Porca ....................................M8 ...................................... 5
 6 21.0.187 .............Anti-Vibration Mount ........... Tampon antivibratoire .............. Montura antivibratoria ............ Bloco Anti-vibração  .......................................................... 2
 7 161.0.247 ...........Cover .................................. Couvercle ................................. Cubierta ................................. Tampa .............................................................................. 1
 8 02.0.014 .............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ...............................M6 x 20 .............................. 6
 9 4/6001 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ....................................M6 ...................................... 6
 10 4/6005 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ....................................M6 ...................................... 6
 11 21.0.333 .............Rubber Stop ....................... Butée en caoutchouc ............... Tope de caucho ..................... Batente de Borracha ......................................................... 1
 12 02.0.089 .............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ...............................M10 x 100 .......................... 1
 13 4/1005 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ....................................M10 .................................... 2
 14 8/10003 ..............Nut ...................................... Ecrou ........................................ Tuerca.................................... Porca ....................................M10 .................................... 2
 15 19.0.843 .............Handle ................................ Guidon ..................................... Manillar .................................. Punho ............................................................................... 1
 16 161/27300 ..........Threaded Rod .................... Tube  leté ................................ Tubo roscado ......................... Tubo roscado ........................  093553 ........................ 1
 16 161/99806 ..........Threaded Rod .................... Tube  leté ................................ Tubo roscado ......................... Tubo roscado ........................  093554 ........................ 1
 17 161.0.240 ...........Latch ................................... Verrou ...................................... Cerrojo ................................... Trinco ................................................................................ 1
 18 19.0.095 .............Spring ................................. Ressort ..................................... Resorte .................................. Mola .................................................................................. 1
 19 161/27300 ..........Latch ................................... Verrou ...................................... Cerrojo ................................... Trinco ....................................  093553 ........................ 1
 19 161.0.238 ...........Latch ................................... Verrou ...................................... Cerrojo ................................... Trinco ....................................  093554 ........................ 1
 20 7/8008 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ...............................M8 x 16 .............................. 1
 21 4/8003 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ....................................M8 ...................................... 2
 22 8/16005 ..............Nut ...................................... Ecrou ........................................ Tuerca.................................... Porca ....................................M16 .................................... 2
 23 9/16010 ..............Bolt  .................................... Boulon ...................................... Perno ..................................... Perno ....................................M16 .................................... 2
 24 4/8004 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ....................................M8 x 25 x 2 ......................... 2
 25 161/99658 ..........Handle - Grey ..................... Guidon - Gris ............................ Manillar - Gris ........................ Punho - Cinzento .............................................................. 2
 25A  Item 32.........Handle - Orange ................. Guidon - Orange ...................... Manillar - Naraja .................... Punho - Laranja ................................................................ 2
 25B  Item 32.........Handle - AP Green ............. Guidon - Grun .......................... Manillar - Verde ..................... Punho - Verde .................................................................. 2
 25C  Item 32.........Handle - Yellow .................. Guidon - Jaune ........................ Manillar - Azúl  ....................... Punho - Azul ..................................................................... 2
 25D  Item 32.........Handle - Blue ...................... Guidon - Bleu ........................... Manillar - Amarillo .................. Punho - Amarelo ............................................................... 2
 26 9/10007 ..............Bolt  .................................... Boulon ...................................... Perno ..................................... Perno ....................................M10 x 50 ............................ 2
 27 4/1005 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ....................................M10 .................................... 2
 28 4/1003 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ....................................M10 .................................... 2
 29 30/0079 ..............Hose ................................... Durit ......................................... Flexible .................................. Tubagem .......................................................................... 1
 30 02.0.086 .............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ...............................M8 x 12 .............................. 1
 31 3/7012 ................Clip ..................................... Collier ....................................... Presilla ................................... Grampo ............................................................................. 1
 32 161/07700 ..........Handle Kit ........................... Kit de Guidon ........................... Kit Manillar ............................. Kit do Punho ..................................................................... 1
 33 161/28200 ..........Kit  ...................................... Kit ............................................. Kit........................................... Kit .........................................  093553 ........................ 1
 33 7/8032 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ...............................  093554 ........................ 1
 34 161/99805 ..........Spacer ................................ Entretoise  ................................ Espaciador ............................. Espaçador ........................................................................ 2
 35 4/8006 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ....................................M8 .................................... 10
 36 161/99817 ..........Latch ................................... Verrou ...................................... Cerrojo ................................... Trinco ................................................................................ 1
 37 161/28100 ..........Bracket ............................... Patte de montage ..................... Escuadra................................ Suporte ............................................................................. 1
 38 2/0074 ................Spring ................................. Ressort ..................................... Resorte .................................. Mola .................................................................................. 1
 39 9/8027 ................Bolt  .................................... Boulon ...................................... Perno ..................................... Perno ....................................M8 x 45 .............................. 1
 40 8/8008 ................Nut ...................................... Ecrou ........................................ Tuerca.................................... Porca ....................................M8 ...................................... 3
 41 7/8009 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ........................................................................... 2

 Handle  Assembly, Ensemble poignée, Conjunto de manillar, Conjunto do Punho 3-01

1

2

3

35

35

5

5
4

15

16

17

18

19

25

26
27

28
29 35

3

24

23
6

22

13
14

11

12

7

9
8

10
31

x 2

32

33

34
35

24

20/30

21

31

096414

24

39

40

404

36

41 4

3738
4 40



189

3-01

 Hendel, Griff-Zsb., Hovedstel Og Dæksel, Gruppo impugnatura 3-01

 1  4-01 .............Pomp .................................. Pumpe ...................................... Kontrolpumpeenhed ............. Bomba ................................................................................ 1
 2 161.0.248 ...........Hendel ................................ Griff .......................................... Håndtag ................................ Impugnatura ....................................................................... 1
 3 7/8012 ................Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue .................................... Vite ........................................ M8 x 25 .............................. 4
 4 161/28200 ..........Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ........................ Rondella ................................  093553 ......................... 1
 4 4/8006 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ........................ Rondella ................................  093554   096414 ..... 1
 5  Item 33 .........Moer ................................... Mutter ....................................... Møtrik .................................... Dado .....................................M8 ....................................... 5
 6 21.0.187 .............Anti-trilbevestiging .............. Schwingungsdämpfer .............. Antivibrationsophæng ........... Supporto antivibrazioni ...................................................... 2
 7 161.0.247 ...........Deksel ................................ Abdeckung  .............................. Dæk  ..................................... Coperchio ........................................................................... 1
 8 02.0.014 .............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue .................................... Vite ........................................M6 x 20 ............................... 6
 9 4/6001 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ........................ Rondella ................................M6 ....................................... 6
 10 4/6005 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ........................ Rondella ................................M6 ....................................... 6
 11 21.0.333 .............Aanslagrubber .................... Gummianschlag ....................... Gummistop ........................... Arresto in gomma ............................................................... 1
 12 02.0.089 .............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue .................................... Vite ........................................M10 x 100 ........................... 1
 13 4/1005 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ........................ Rondella ................................M10 ..................................... 2
 14 8/10003 ..............Moer ................................... Mutter ....................................... Møtrik .................................... Dado .....................................M10 ..................................... 2
 15 19.0.843 .............Hendel ................................ Griff .......................................... Håndtag ................................ Impugnatura ....................................................................... 1
 16 161/27300 ..........Draadbuis ........................... Gewinderohr  ........................... Gevindskåret rør ................... Tubo  lettato .........................  093553 ......................... 1
 16 161/99806 ..........Draadbuis ........................... Gewinderohr  ........................... Gevindskåret rør ................... Tubo  lettato .........................  093554 ......................... 1
 17 161.0.240 ...........Grendel ............................... Riegel ....................................... Sicherheits ............................ Saliscendi ........................................................................... 1
 18 19.0.095 .............Veer .................................... Feder ........................................ Fjeder.................................... Molla .................................................................................. 1
 19 161/27300 ..........Grendel ............................... Riegel  ...................................... Sicherheits ............................ Saliscendi ..............................  093553 ......................... 1
 19 161.0.238 ...........Grendel ............................... Riegel  ...................................... Sicherheits ............................ Saliscendi ..............................  093554 ......................... 1
 20 7/8008 ................Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue .................................... Vite ........................................M8 x 16 ............................... 1
 21 4/8003 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ........................ Rondella ................................M8 ....................................... 2
 22 8/16005 ..............Moer ................................... Mutter ....................................... Møtrik .................................... Dado .....................................M16 ..................................... 2
 23 9/16010 ..............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue .................................... Vite ........................................M16 ..................................... 2
 24 4/8004 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ........................ Rondella ................................M8 x 25 x 2 .......................... 2
 25 161/99658 ..........Hendel - Grijs ..................... Griff - Grau ............................... Manillar - Grå ........................ Punho - Grigio .................................................................... 2
 25A  Item 32 .........Hendel - Oranje .................. Griff - Orange ........................... Håndtag - Orange ................. Impugnatura - Arancione ................................................... 2
 25B  Item 32 .........Hendel - Groen ................... Griff - Grün ............................... Håndtag - Grøn ..................... Impugnatura - Verde .......................................................... 2
 25C  Item 32 .........Hendel - Geel ..................... Griff - Gelb ............................... Håndtag - Gul ....................... Impugnatura - Giallo .......................................................... 2
 25D  Item 32 .........Hendel - Blauw ................... Griff - Blau ................................ Håndtag - Blå  ....................... Impugnatura - Blu .............................................................. 2
 26 9/10007 ..............Bout .................................... Bolzen ...................................... Skruebolt............................... Bullone ..................................M10 x 50 ............................. 2
 27 4/1005 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ........................ Rondella ................................M10 ..................................... 2
 28 4/1003 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ........................ Rondella ................................M10 ..................................... 2
 29 30/0079 ..............Slang .................................. Schlauchstück .......................... Slange................................... Flessibile ............................................................................ 1
 30 02.0.086 .............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue .................................... Vite ........................................M8 x 12 ............................... 1
 31 3/7012 ................Klem ................................... Clip ........................................... Klemme................................. Fermaglio ........................................................................... 1
 32 161/07700 ..........Hendelset ........................... Griffsatz .................................... Håndtagskit ........................... Kit Impugnatura .................................................................. 1
 33 161/28200 ..........Set  ..................................... Satz .......................................... Kit.......................................... Kit ..........................................  093553 ......................... 1
 33 7/8032 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo .................................. Parafuso ................................  093554 ......................... 1
 34 161/99805 ..........Spacer ................................ Entretoise  ................................ Espaciador ............................ Espaçador .......................................................................... 2
 35 4/8006 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ........................ Rondella ................................M8 ..................................... 10
 36 161/99817 ..........Grendel ............................... Riegel  ...................................... Sicherheits ............................ Saliscendi ........................................................................... 1
 37 161/28100 ..........Steun .................................. Halterung ................................. Beslag ................................... Staffe .................................................................................. 1
 38 2/0074 ................Veer .................................... Feder ........................................ Fjeder.................................... Molla .................................................................................. 1
 39 9/8027 ................Bout .................................... Bolzen ...................................... Skruebolt............................... Bullone ..................................M8 x 45 ............................... 1
 40 8/8008 ................Moer ................................... Mutter ....................................... Møtrik .................................... Dado .....................................M8 ....................................... 3
 41 7/8009 ................Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue .................................... Vite ..................................................................................... 2

1

2

3

35

35

5

5
4

15

16

17

18

19

25

26
27

28
29 35

3

24

23
6

22

13
14

11

12

7

9
8

10
31

x 2

32

33

34
35

24

20/30

21

31

096414

24

39

40

404

36

41 4

3738
4 40



190

5

25

9

24

23

6

21

20
16

17

18

27

26

12

14

15 14

4
13

21

22

18

17

1411

10

2

9

3

6
5

8

1

19 19

20

15
14

13
4

12

16

7

4-01

 Pump Assembly, Pompa, Bomba, Conj. Bomba 4-01

 1 03.0.033 .............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M5 X 8 ................... 2
 2 161.0.149 ...........Handle Head ...................... Tête de poignée ....................... Cabeza del asa ...................... Punho do Manípulo .................................................... 1
 3 161.0.150 ...........Pinion Rack ........................ Crémaillère de pignon  ............. Barra de piñones ................... Cremalheira de Pinhão ............................................... 1
 4 161.0.151 ...........Pinion Shaft ........................ Axe de pignon .......................... Eje de piñón ........................... Veio do Pinhão ........................................................... 1
 5 03.0.031 .............Plug .................................... Bougie  ..................................... Tapón..................................... Bujão ...........................................M36 x 1.5 ............... 1
 6 161.0.158 ...........Gasket ................................ Joint ......................................... Junta ...................................... Gaxeta ........................................................................ 1
 7 161.0.152 ...........Plate ................................... Plaque ...................................... Plato....................................... Placa ........................................................................... 1
 8 161.0.157 ...........Bush ................................... Douille ...................................... Buje........................................ Bucha ......................................................................... 1
 9 15.0.320 .............Seal  ................................... Joint d’étanchéité ..................... Obturador............................... Vedação ......................................M30 x 20 x 9 .......... 1
 10 15.0.321 .............O-Ring  ............................... Joint torique ............................. Junta tórica ............................ Anel Vedante ...............................M30 x 2 .................. 1
 11 15.0.322 .............O-Ring  ............................... Joint torique ............................. Junta tórica ............................ Anel Vedante ...............................M4 x 2 .................... 1
 12 15.0.323 .............O-Ring  ............................... Joint torique ............................. Junta tórica ............................ Anel Vedante ...............................M36.5 x 2.65 .......... 1
 13 15.0.324 .............O-Ring  ............................... Joint torique ............................. Junta tórica ............................ Anel Vedante ...............................M20 x 2.65 ............. 2
 14 05.3.077 .............Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha .......................................................................... 2
 15 05.8.068 .............Circlip ................................. Circlip ....................................... Resorte circular...................... Grampo circular .......................................................... 1
 16 14.0.107 .............Adaptor  .............................. Adapteur .................................. Adaptador .............................. Adaptador ....................................1/4”X1/4” ................ 1
 17 15.0.325 .............Bonded Seal  ...................... Joint collé ................................. Obturador aglomerado........... Vedação Unida ............................1/4” ........................ 1
 18 161/07000 ..........Bracket ............................... Patte de montage ..................... Escuadra................................ Suporte ....................................................................... 1
 19 07.0.028 .............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M8 x 30 .................. 4
 20 4/8006 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M8 ......................... 4
 21 4/8003 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M8 ......................... 4
 22 8/6011 ................Nut ...................................... Ecrou ........................................ Tuerca.................................... Porca ...........................................M6 ......................... 2
 23 50/000066 ..........Bush ................................... Douille ...................................... Buje........................................ Bucha ......................................................................... 1
 24 161/99643 ..........Pinion Rack ........................ Crémaillère de pignon  ............. Barra de piñones ................... Cremalheira de Pinhão ............................................... 1
 25 161/99637 ..........Handle Head ...................... Tête de poignée ....................... Cabeza del asa ...................... Punho do Manípulo .................................................... 1
 26 5/0065 ................O-Ring  ............................... Joint torique ............................. Junta tórica ............................ Anel Vedante .............................................................. 1
 27 161/99641 ..........Piston Guide ....................... Guide de piston  ....................... Guía de pistón ....................... Pino do Pistão ............................................................ 1



191

5

25

9

24

23

6

21

20
16

17

18

27

26

12

14

15 14

4
13

21

22

18

17

1411

10

2

9

3

6
5

8

1

19 19

20

15
14

13
4

12

16

7

4-01

 Pomp, Compleet, Pumpe, Kontrolpumpeenhed, Pompa 4-01

 1 03.0.033 .............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M5 X 8 ................... 2 
 2 161.0.149 ...........Hendelkop .......................... Griffkopf ................................... Håndtagshoved...................... Impugnatura maniglia ................................................. 1
 3 161.0.150 ...........Rondsel en heugel ............. Zahnstange .............................. Tandstang .............................. Cremagliera pignone .................................................. 1
 4 161.0.151 ...........Pinion Shaft ........................ Axe de pignon .......................... Eje de piñón ........................... Veio do Pinhão ........................................................... 1
 5 03.0.031 .............Plug .................................... Verschlussschraube  ................ Prop ....................................... Candela .......................................M36 x 1.5 ............... 1
 6 161.0.158 ...........Tætningsring ...................... Flachdichtung ........................... Pakking .................................. Guarnizione ................................................................ 1
 7 161.0.152 ...........Plaat ................................... Platte ........................................ Plade...................................... Piastra ........................................................................ 1
 8 161.0.157 ...........Bus ..................................... Busche ..................................... Bøsning.................................. Boccola ....................................................................... 1
 9 15.0.320 .............Afdichtring .......................... Dichtung ................................... Tætning ................................. Tenuta .........................................M30 x 20 x 9 .......... 1
 10 15.0.321 .............O-Ring  ............................... O-Ring ...................................... O-Ring ................................... O-Ring .........................................M30 x 2 .................. 1
 11 15.0.322 .............O-Ring  ............................... O-Ring ...................................... O-Ring ................................... O-Ring .........................................M4 x 2 .................... 1
 12 15.0.323 .............O-Ring  ............................... O-Ring ...................................... O-Ring ................................... O-Ring .........................................M36.5 x 2.65 .......... 1
 13 15.0.324 .............O-Ring  ............................... O-Ring ...................................... O-Ring ................................... O-Ring .........................................M20 x 2.65 ............. 2
 14 05.3.077 .............Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ..................................................................... 2
 15 05.8.068 .............Borgveer ............................. Sprengring ............................... Låsering ................................. Anello Elastico ............................................................ 1
 16 14.0.107 .............Adaptor  .............................. Adaptor .................................... Adaptor .................................. Adattatore ....................................1/4”X1/4” ................ 1
 17 15.0.325 .............Inlijmafdichting  ................... Klebedichtung .......................... Klæbepakning ........................ Tenuta Incollata ...........................1/4” ........................ 1
 18 161/07000 ..........Steun .................................. Halterung ................................. Beslag .................................... Staffe .......................................................................... 1
 19 07.0.028 .............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M8 x 30 .................. 4
 20 4/8006 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M8 ......................... 4
 21 4/8003 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M8 ......................... 4
 22 8/6011 ................Moer ................................... Mutter ....................................... Møtrik ..................................... Dado ............................................M6 ......................... 2 
 23 50/000066 ..........Bus ..................................... Busche ..................................... Bøsning.................................. Boccola ....................................................................... 1 
 24 161/99643 ..........Rondsel en heugel ............. Zahnstange .............................. Tandstang .............................. Cremagliera pignone .................................................. 1 
 25 161-99637 ..........Hendelkop .......................... Griffkopf ................................... Håndtagshoved...................... Impugnatura maniglia ................................................. 1 
 26 5/0065 ................O-Ring  ............................... O-Ring ...................................... O-Ring ................................... O-Ring ........................................................................ 1 
 27 161/99641 ..........Zuigergeleider .................... Kolbenzapfen ........................... Stempelstyr ............................ Guida del pistone ........................................................ 1



192

5-01

 Gearbox Assembly, Ensemble boîte de vitesses,
 Conjunto de caja de engranajes, Conjunto da Caixa de Engrenagens

5-01

 1 161/99514 ..........Gearbox Casing  ................ Carter de boîte de vitesses ...... Envoltura de la transmisión ... Estojo da caixa de engrenagens .....................................1
 2 12.1.160 .............Bearing ............................... Roulement ................................ Cojinete.................................. Rolamanto .......................................................................4
 3 161/99507 ..........Shaft ................................... Axe ........................................... Eje.......................................... Veio .................................................................................1
 4 161/99700 ..........Weight 30 ........................... Poids 30 ................................... Peso 30.................................. Peso 30 ...........................................................................1
 4 161/99699 ..........Weight 30 ........................... Poids 30 ................................... Peso 30.................................. Peso 30 ...........................................................................1
 5 05.3.067 .............Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M10 ............................4
 6 7/1004 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M10 x 35  ....................2
 7 161/99510 ..........Gear ................................... Pignon ...................................... Engranaje .............................. Engrenagen .....................................................................1
 8 161/99512 ..........Key  .................................... Clavette .................................... Chaveta ................................. Chave ..........................................M10 x 8 x 18 ...............1
 9 14.0.108 .............Plug .................................... Bougie  ..................................... Tapón..................................... Bujão ...........................................1/4” .............................1
 10 161/99504 ..........End Cover .......................... Carter d’extrémité .................... Tapa de fondo........................ Tampa de extremidade ....................................................2
 11 4/6005 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M6 ............................16
 12 7/6040 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M6 x 20 .......................4
 13 15.0.102 .............Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................1/4” .............................2
 14 01.5.036 .............Nut ...................................... Ecrou ........................................ Tuerca.................................... Porca ...........................................M8 ..............................4
 15  Item 29.........Belt Guard .......................... Capot de courroie .................... Protector de la correa  ........... Guarda da Cinta  .............................................................1
 16  Item 29.........Cover .................................. Couvercle ................................. Cubierta ................................. Tampa .............................................................................1
 17 7/6041 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M6 x 25 .......................4
 18 7/8037 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M8 x 20 .......................4
 19 10-330-12130 .....Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M12 x 130 ...................6
 20 7/12023 ..............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M12 x 30 .....................2
 21 161/99678 ..........End Cover .......................... Carter d’extrémité .................... Tapa de fondo........................ Tampa de extremidade ....................................................1
 22 161/10100 ..........Guard ................................. Capot ....................................... Protector  ............................... Guarda .............................................................................1
 23 21.0.029 .............Edging Strip. ....................... Gaine Protection ...................... Banda Protectora ................... Fita de rebordo ................................................................x
 24 161/99676 ..........Belt Guard .......................... Capot de courroie .................... Protector de la correa  ........... Guarda da Cinta ..............................................................1
 25 4/8004 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M8 ..............................3
 26 4/8003 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M8 ..............................3
 27 7/8011 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M8 x 20 .......................3
 28 7/6025 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M6 x 20 .......................4
 29 161/10600 ..........Belt Guard Kit ..................... Ensemble Capot de courroie ... Cto. Protector de la correa .... Conj. Guarda da Cinta .....................................................1

12

11

10

2

9

13

1

3

45

6

8

7

22

27

26

25

24

23
18

28

2

21

20

19

2

10
11

17

14

18

16

15

026418



193

5-01

 Gearkassemontage, Getriebe-Zsb., Versnellingsbak., Gruppo scatola ingranaggi 5-01

 1 161/99514 ............Versnellingsbakhuis ....Getriebekasten .................................... Gearkassehus.................... Involucro scatola ingranaggi ............................................1
 2 12.1.160 ...............Lager ...........................Lager ................................................... Leje .................................... Cuscinetto ........................................................................4
 3 161/99507 ............As ................................Welle ................................................... Aksel .................................. Albero ..............................................................................1
 4 161/99700 ............Gewicht 30 ..................Gewicht 30 .......................................... vægt 30 .............................. Peso 30 ...........................................................................1 
 4 161/99699 ............Gewicht 30 ..................Gewicht 30 .......................................... vægt 30 .............................. Peso 30 ...........................................................................1
 5 05.3.067 ...............Afdichtring ...................Scheibe ............................................... Spændeskive ..................... Rondella ..............................................M10 ....................4
 6 7/1004 ..................Schroef  .......................Schraube ............................................. Skrue ................................. Vite ......................................................M10 x 35  ............2
 7 161/99510 ............Tandwiele ....................Zahnräde ............................................. Gear ................................... Ingranaggi ........................................................................1
 8 161/99512 ............Spie  ............................Keil ...................................................... Kile ..................................... Chiave .................................................M10 x 8 x 18 .......1
 9 14.0.108 ...............Plug .............................Verschlussschraube  ........................... Prop ................................... Candela ...............................................1/4” .....................1
 10 161/99504 ............Einddeksel ...................Endschild ............................................. Endedæksel ....................... Coperchio estremità ........................................................2
 11 4/6005 ..................Afdichtring ...................Scheibe ............................................... Spændeskive ..................... Rondella ..............................................M6 ....................16
 12 7/6040 ..................Schroef  .......................Schraube ............................................. Skrue ................................. Vite ......................................................M6 x 20 ...............4
 13 15.0.102 ...............Afdichtring ...................Scheibe ............................................... Spændeskive ..................... Rondella ..............................................1/4” .....................2
 14 01.5.036 ...............Moer ............................Mutter .................................................. Møtrik ................................. Dado ....................................................M8 ......................4
 15  Item 29 ..........Riembeschermkap ......Treibriemen-Schutzabdeckung. .......... Rembeskyttelse ................. Protezione della cinghia ..................................................1
 16  Item 29 ..........Deksel .........................Abdeckung  ......................................... Dæk  .................................. Coperchio ........................................................................1
 17 7/6041 ..................Schroef  .......................Schraube ............................................. Skrue ................................. Vite ......................................................M6 x 25 ...............4
 18 7/8037 ..................Schroef  .......................Schraube ............................................. Skrue ................................. Vite ......................................................M8 x 20 ...............4
 19 10-330-12130 ......Schroef  .......................Schraube ............................................. Skrue ................................. Vite ......................................................M12 x 130 ...........6
 20 7/12023 ................Schroef  .......................Schraube ............................................. Skrue ................................. Vite ......................................................M12 x 30 .............2
 21 161/99678 ............Einddeksel ...................Endschild ............................................. Endedæksel ....................... Coperchio estremità ........................................................1
 22 161/10100 ............Beschermkap ..............Schutz. ................................................ Skærm  .............................. Protezione .......................................................................1
 23 21.0.029 ...............Edging Strip. ................Gaine Protection .................................. Banda Protectora ............... Fita de rebordo ................................................................x
 24 161/99676 ............Riembeschermkap ......Treibriemen-Schutzabdeckung. .......... Rembeskyttelse ................. Protezione della cinghia ..................................................1
 25 4/8004 ..................Afdichtring ...................Scheibe ............................................... Spændeskive ..................... Rondella ..............................................M8 ......................3
 26 4/8003 ..................Afdichtring ...................Scheibe ............................................... Spændeskive ..................... Rondella ..............................................M8 ......................3
 27 7/8011 ..................Schroef  .......................Schraube ............................................. Skrue ................................. Vite ......................................................M8 x 20 ...............3
 28 7/6025 ..................Schroef  .......................Schraube ............................................. Skrue ................................. Vite ......................................................M6 x 20 ...............4
 29 161/10600 ............Riembeschermkap ......Treibriemen-Schutzabdeckung. Zsb ... Rembeskyttelsemontage ... Gruppo Protezione della cinghia .....................................1

12

11

10

2

9

13

1

3

45

6

8

7

22

27

26

25

24

23
18

28

2

21

20

19

2

10
11

17

14

18

16

15

026418



194

5-02

 Gearbox Assembly, Ensemble boîte de vitesses,
 Conjunto de caja de engranajes, Conjunto da Caixa de Engrenagens

5-02

 1 161/99514 ..........Gearbox Casing  ................ Carter de boîte de vitesses ...... Envoltura de la transmisión ... Estojo da caixa de engrenagens ...................................... 1
 2 12.1.160 .............Bearing ............................... Roulement ................................ Cojinete.................................. Rolamanto ........................................................................ 4
 3 7/12024 ..............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................  161001013550 ..... 6
 3 10-330-12130 .....Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................  161001013551 ..... 6
 4 161/99700 ..........Weight 30 ........................... Poids 30 ................................... Peso 30.................................. Peso 30 ............................................................................ 1
 4 161/99699 ..........Weight 30 ........................... Poids 30 ................................... Peso 30.................................. Peso 30 ............................................................................ 1
 5 05.3.067 .............Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M10 ............................. 4
 6 161/99508 ..........Shaft ................................... Axe ........................................... Eje.......................................... Veio .................................................................................. 1
 7 7/10023 ..............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M10 X 25 ..................... 2
 8 3/9006 ................Circlip ................................. Circlip ....................................... Resorte circular...................... Grampo circular ................................................................ 1
 9 161/99511 ..........Gear ................................... Pignon ...................................... Engranaje .............................. Engrenagen ...................................................................... 1
 10 53/0015 ..............Bearing ............................... Roulement ................................ Cojinete.................................. Rolamanto ........................................................................ 1
 11 3/9007 ................Circlip ................................. Circlip ....................................... Resorte circular...................... Grampo circular ................................................................ 1
 12 50/000064 ..........Bearing ............................... Roulement ................................ Cojinete.................................. Rolamanto ........................................................................ 1
 13 7/12023 ..............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M12 X 30 ..................... 2
 14 161/99501 ..........Rod ..................................... Tige  ......................................... Varilla ..................................... Biela .................................................................................. 1
 15 161/99502 ..........Cap ..................................... Chapeau .................................. Casquete ............................... Cápsula ............................................................................ 1
 16 53/0014 ..............Bearing ............................... Roulement ................................ Cojinete.................................. Rolamanto ........................................................................ 2
 17 7/5020 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M5 X 10 ....................... 1
 18 4/5002 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M5  .............................. 1
 19 5/0053 ................Oil Seal ............................... Joint d’étanchéité à l’huile ........ Obturador aceite .................... Vedação de Óleo .............................................................. 1
 20 3/9005 ................Circlip ................................. Circlip ....................................... Resorte circular...................... Grampo circular ................................................................ 1
 21 05.1.004 .............Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M6 ............................. 16
 22 7/6003 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M6 X 20 ....................... 4
 23 161/99505 ..........End Cover .......................... Carter d’extrémité .................... Tapa de fondo........................ Tampa de extremidade ..................................................... 1
 24 5/0054 ................Oil Seal ............................... Joint d’étanchéité à l’huile ........ Obturador aceite .................... Vedação de Óleo .............................................................. 1
 25 161/99506 ..........End Cover .......................... Carter d’extrémité .................... Tapa de fondo........................ Tampa de extremidade ..................................................... 1
 26 4/4004 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M4 ............................... 1
 27 7/4004 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M8 X 4 ......................... 1
 28 15.0.102 .............Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................1/4” .............................. 2
 29 14.0.533 .............Adaptor  .............................. Adapteur .................................. Adaptador .............................. Adaptador ....................................1/4  X 1/4 ..................... 1
 30 7/6013 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M6 X 25 BZP ............... 4
 31 161/99503 ..........Pin ...................................... Goupille .................................... Pasador ................................. Pino .................................................................................. 1
 32 161/99679 ..........End Cover .......................... Carter d’extrémité .................... Tapa de fondo........................ Tampa de extremidade ..................................................... 1
 33 7/6025 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M6 x 20 ........................ 4
 34 161.3.060 ...........Gearbox Assembly ............. Ensemble boîte de vitesses ..... Cto. de caja de engranajes .... Conjunto de Caixa de Engrenagens ................................. 1

Note / Remarque / Notas / Notas
When ordering item 1 for machines after Serial Number 161001013551, please order 6 x item 3 (Part Number 10-330-12130)

3

1

2 24

2

29

28

25

26
22

13

19
15

18

31

14

6

4

5 7 9

10

8
12

11

17

16
20

23

21

30

32

33

27

026418

34



195

5-02

 Gearkassemontage, Getriebe-Zsb.,
 Versnellingsbak., Gruppo scatola ingranaggi

5-02

 1 161/99514 ..........Versnellingsbakhuis ........... Getriebekasten ......................... Gearkassehus........................ Involucro scatola ingranaggi .............................................1
 2 12.1.160 .............Lager .................................. Lager ........................................ Leje ........................................ Cuscinetto .........................................................................4
 3 7/12024 ..............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................  161001013550 ....6 
 3 10-330-12130 .....Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................  161001013551 .....6
 4 161/99700 ..........Gewicht 30 ......................... Gewicht 30 ............................... vægt 30 .................................. Peso 30 ............................................................................1 
 4 161/99699 ..........Gewicht 30 ......................... Gewicht 30 ............................... vægt 30 .................................. Peso 30 ............................................................................1
 5 05.3.067 .............Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M10 .............................4
 6 161/99508 ..........As ....................................... Welle ........................................ Aksel ...................................... Albero ...............................................................................1
 7 7/10023 ..............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M10 X 25 .....................2
 8 3/9006 ................Borgveer ............................. Sprengring ............................... Låsering ................................. Anello Elastico ..................................................................1
 9 161/99511 ..........Tandwiele ........................... Zahnräde .................................. Gear ....................................... Ingranaggi .........................................................................1
 10 53/0015 ..............Lager .................................. Lager ........................................ Leje ........................................ Cuscinetto .........................................................................1
 11 3/9007 ................Borgveer ............................. Sprengring ............................... Låsering ................................. Anello Elastico ..................................................................1
 12 50/000064 ..........Lager .................................. Lager ........................................ Leje ........................................ Cuscinetto .........................................................................1
 13 7/12023 ..............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M12 X 30 .....................2
 14 161/99501 ..........Staaf ................................... Stange ...................................... Stang ..................................... Asta ..................................................................................1
 15 161/99502 ..........Kap ..................................... Kappe ....................................... Hætte ..................................... Cappuccio .........................................................................1
 16 53/0014 ..............Lager .................................. Lager ........................................ Leje ........................................ Cuscinetto .........................................................................2
 17 7/5020 ................Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M5 X 10 .......................1
 18 4/5002 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M5  ..............................1
 19 5/0053 ................Olieafdichtring .................... Öldichtung ................................ Oliepakning ............................ Paraolio ............................................................................1
 20 3/9005 ................Borgveer ............................. Sprengring ............................... Låsering ................................. Anello Elastico ..................................................................1
 21 05.1.004 .............Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M6 .............................16
 22 7/6003 ................Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M6 X 20 .......................4
 23 161/99505 ..........Einddeksel .......................... Endschild ................................. Endedæksel ........................... Coperchio estremità .........................................................1
 24 5/0054 ................Olieafdichtring .................... Öldichtung ................................ Oliepakning ............................ Paraolio ............................................................................1
 25 161/99506 ..........Einddeksel .......................... Endschild ................................. Endedæksel ........................... Coperchio estremità .........................................................1
 26 4/4004 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M4 ...............................1
 27 7/4004 ................Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M8 X 4 .........................1
 28 15.0.102 .............Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................1/4” ..............................2
 29 14.0.533 .............Adaptor  .............................. Adaptor .................................... Adaptor .................................. Adattatore ....................................1/4  X 1/4 .....................1
 30 7/6013 ................Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M6 X 25 BZP ...............4
 31 161/99503 ..........Pen ..................................... Zapfen ...................................... Stift......................................... Perno ................................................................................1
 32 161/99679 ..........Einddeksel .......................... Endschild ................................. Endedæksel ........................... Coperchio estremità .........................................................1
 33 7/6025 ................Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M6 x 20 ........................4
 34 161.3.060 ...........Gearkassemontage ............ Getriebe-Zsb. ........................... Versnellingsbak ..................... Gruppo Scatola Ingranaggi ...............................................1

Aantekeningen / Anmerkungen / Egne Notater / Note
When ordering item 1 for machines after Serial Number 161001013551, please order 6 x item 3 (Part Number 10-330-12130)

3

1

2 24

2

29

28

25

26
22

13

19
15

18

31

14

6

4

5 7 9

10

8
12

11

17

16
20

23

21

30

32

33

27

026418

34



196

6-01

 Motor and Drive Kit, Moteur et Kit d’entraînement, Motor y Kit Transmision, Motor e Kit de Transmissão
 (Hatz & Lombardini)

6-01

 1 29.0.462 .............Engine  ............................... Moteur ...................................... Motor...................................... Motor ...........................................Hatz 1B20 - Non EPA .. 1
 1 20/0112 ..............Engine  ............................... Moteur ...................................... Motor...................................... Motor ...........................................Hatz 1B20 - EPA ......... 1
 1 20/0090 ..............Engine  ............................... Moteur ...................................... Motor...................................... Motor ...........................................Lombardini 15LD225 ... 1
 2 14.0.919 .............Hose ................................... Durit ......................................... Flexible .................................. Tubagem .......................................................................... 1
 3 14.0.628 .............Adaptor  .............................. Adapteur .................................. Adaptador .............................. Adaptador ....................................M22 X 1/4” ................... 1
 4 14.0.108 .............Plug .................................... Verschlussschraube  ................ Prop ....................................... Candela .......................................1/4” .............................. 1
 5 21.0.336 .............Clip ..................................... Collier ....................................... Presilla ................................... Grampo ............................................................................. 1
 6 05.1.002 .............Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M4  .............................. 1
 7 7/4002 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M4 x 12 ........................ 1
 8 7/5010 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M5 x 20  ....................... 2
 9 4/5002 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M5 ............................... 2
 10 8/5003 ................Nut ...................................... Ecrou ........................................ Tuerca.................................... Porca ...........................................M5 ............................... 2
 11 161/09200 ..........Throttle Lever ..................... Manette d’accélérateur ............ Palanca de aceleración. ........ Alavanca do estrangulador ..........Non EPA ...................... 1
 11 21/0353 ..............Throttle Lever ..................... Manette d’accélérateur ............ Palanca de aceleración. ........ Alavanca do estrangulador ..........EPA ............................. 1
 12 7/8037 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................Hatz ............................. 4
 12 7/10024 ..............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................Lombardini ................... 4
 13 10.7.186 .............Clutch ................................. Embrayage ............................... Embrague .............................. Embraiagem ..................................................................... 1
 14 7/8012 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M8 x 25 ........................ 1
 15 4/8003 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M8 ............................... 1
 16 05.3.062 .............Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ................................................................................ 1
 17 161.0.122 ...........Pulley .................................. Poulie ....................................... Polia ....................................... Polia .................................................................................. 1
 18 161/99513 ..........Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M10 X 20  .................... 1
 19 161/99535 ..........Key  .................................... Clavette .................................... Chaveta ................................. Chave ..........................................M10 X 8 X 22 ............... 1
 20 4/1009 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M10 X 40 X 3 ............... 1
 21 53/0016 ..............Bearing ............................... Roulement ................................ Cojinete.................................. Rolamanto ........................................................................ 1
 22 161/26100 ..........Pin ...................................... Goupille .................................... Pasador ................................. Pino .................................................................................. 1
 23 3/9003 ................Circlip ................................. Circlip ....................................... Resorte circular...................... Grampo circular ................................................................ 1
 24 161/26100 ..........Pulley .................................. Poulie ....................................... Polia ....................................... Polia .................................................................................. 1
 25 MS22 ..................Circlip ................................. Circlip ....................................... Resorte circular...................... Grampo circular ................................................................ 1
 26 21/0281 ..............Belt ..................................... Courroie ................................... Correa  ................................... Cinta  ................................................................................ 1
 27 7/10003 ..............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M10x30 ........................ 1
 28 4/1003 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M10 ............................. 1
 29 4/1005 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M10 ............................. 1
 30 19.0.962 .............Throttle Lever ..................... Manette d’accélérateur ............ Palanca de aceleración. ........ Alavanca do estrangulador ..........Non EPA Only ............. 1
 31 161/09201 ..........Throttle Cable ..................... Câble d’accélérateur ................ Cable de aceleración ............. Cabo do estrangulador ................Non EPA Only ............. 1
 32 4/1013 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M10 ............................. 1
 33 161/99750 ..........Pin ...................................... Goupille .................................... Pasador ................................. Pino .................................................................................. 1
 34 161/99747 ..........Pulley .................................. Poulie ....................................... Polia ....................................... Polia .................................................................................. 1
 35 21/0359 ..............Spring ................................. Ressort ..................................... Resorte .................................. Mola .................................................................................. 4
 36 21/0364 ..............Clutch Lining ....................... Doublure embrayage ............... Guarnición de embrague ....... lona de embreagem .......................................................... 2
 37 10.7.186KIT........Clutch Kit ............................ Kit d’embrayage ....................... Kit de embrague .................... Kit de embraiagem ........................................................... 1

1

12

13

14
1516

17

18
19

20

11

8
9

10

30

31

26

25

21

24

23
28

27

22

29

27

28

32

25

33

21

23

34

2

4

5

6

7

3

35

36
37

3rd July 2008

Engine Hose Assembly



197

6-01

 Motor en Aandrijfset, Motor und antriebsbausatz, Motor og gearkit, Motore e Kit trasmissione
 (Hatz & Lombardini)

6-01

 1 29.0.462 .............Motor .................................. Motor ........................................ Motor...................................... Motore ......................................Hatz 1B20 - Non EPA......1
 1 20/0112 ..............Motor .................................. Motor ........................................ Motor...................................... Motore ......................................Hatz 1B20 - EPA .............1
 1 20/0090 ..............Motor .................................. Motor ........................................ Motor...................................... Motore ......................................Lombardini 15LD225 .......1
 2 14.0.919 .............Slang .................................. Schlauchstück .......................... Slange.................................... Flessibile ............................................................................1
 3 14.0.628 .............Adaptor  .............................. Adaptor .................................... Adaptor .................................. Adattatore .................................M22 X 1/4” .......................1
 4 14.0.108 .............Plug .................................... Verschlussschraube  ................ Prop ....................................... Candela ....................................1/4” ..................................1
 5 21.0.336 .............Klem ................................... Clip ........................................... Klemme.................................. Fermaglio ...........................................................................1
 6 05.1.002 .............Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ...................................M4  ..................................1
 7 7/4002 ................Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ...........................................M4 x 12............................1
 8 7/5010 ................Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ...........................................M5 x 20 ...........................2
 9 4/5002 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ...................................M5 ...................................2
 10 8/5003 ................Moer ................................... Mutter ....................................... Møtrik ..................................... Dado .........................................M5 ...................................2
 11 161/09200 ..........Gashendel .......................... Drosselklappenhebel ............... Gashåndtag. .......................... Cavo dell’acceleratore ..............Non EPA..........................1
 11 21/0353 ..............Gashendel .......................... Drosselklappenhebel ............... Gashåndtag. .......................... Cavo dell’acceleratore ..............EPA .................................1
 12 7/8037 ................Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ...........................................Hatz .................................4
 12 7/10024 ..............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ...........................................Lombardni .......................4
 13 10.7.186 .............Kuppling ............................. Koppeling ................................. Kobling ................................... Frizione ..............................................................................1
 14 7/8012 ................Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ...........................................M8 x 25............................1
 15 4/8003 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ...................................M8 ...................................1
 16 05.3.062 .............Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ............................................................................1
 17 161.0.122 ...........Poelie ................................. Riemenscheibe ........................ Remskive ............................... Puleggia .............................................................................1
 18 161/99513 ..........Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ...........................................M10 X 20  ........................1
 19 161/99535 ..........Spie  ................................... Keil ........................................... Kile ......................................... Chiave ......................................M10 X 8 X 22...................1
 20 4/1009 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ...................................M10 X 40 X 3...................1
 21 53/0016 ..............Lager .................................. Lager ........................................ Leje ........................................ Cuscinetto ..........................................................................1
 22 161/26100 ..........Pen ..................................... Zapfen ...................................... Stift......................................... Perno .................................................................................1
 23 3/9003 ................Borgveer ............................. Sprengring ............................... Låsering ................................. Anello Elastico ...................................................................1
 24 161/26100 ..........Lager .................................. Lager ........................................ Leje ........................................ Cuscinetto ..........................................................................1
 25 MS22 ..................Borgveer ............................. Sprengring ............................... Låsering ................................. Anello Elastico ...................................................................1
 26 21/0281 ..............Riem ................................... Riemen  .................................... Remmen ................................ Cinghia ..............................................................................1
 27 7/10003 ..............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ...........................................M10x30............................1
 28 4/1003 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ...................................M10 .................................1
 29 4/1005 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ...................................M10 .................................1
 30 19.0.962 .............Gashendel .......................... Drosselklappenhebel ............... Gashåndtag. .......................... Cavo dell’acceleratore ..............Non EPA Only .................1
 31 161/09201 ..........Gaskabel ............................ Drossellklappenkabel  .............. Gashåndtagskabel ................. Leva dell’acceleratore ...............Non EPA Only .................1
 32 4/1013 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ...................................M10 .................................1
 33 161/99750 ..........Pen ..................................... Zapfen ...................................... Stift......................................... Perno ................................................................................ 1
 34 161/99747 ..........Poelie ................................. Riemenscheibe ........................ Remskive ............................... Puleggia ............................................................................ 1
 35 21/0359 ..............Veer .................................... Feder ........................................ Fjeder..................................... Molla ................................................................................. 4
 36 21/0364 ..............Koppeling Voering .............. Kupplungsbelag ....................... Koblingslining......................... Fodera Frizione ................................................................ 2
 37 10.7.186KIT........Koppeling Kit ...................... Kupplungssatz ......................... Koblingssæt ........................... Kit Frizione ........................................................................ 1

1

12

13

14
1516

17

18
19

20

11

8
9

10

30

31

26

25

21

24

23
28

27

22

29

27

28

32

25

33

21

23

34

2

4

5

6

7

3

35

36
37

3rd July 2008

Engine Hose Assembly



198

6-02

 Motor and Drive Kit, Moteur et Kit d’entraînement, Motor y Kit Transmision, Motor e Kit de Transmissão
 (Honda)

6-02

 1 29.1.129 .............Honda GX160 ..................... Honda GX160 .......................... Honda GX160 ........................ Honda GX160 ................................................................... 1
 2 161.0.298 ...........Spacer ................................ Entretoise  ................................ Espaciador ............................. Espaçador ........................................................................ 1
 3 10.7.185 .............Clutch ................................. Embrayage ............................... Embrague .............................. Embraiagem ..................................................................... 1
 4 02.3.020 .............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................5/16” x 1” ..................... 1
 5 4/8003 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M8 ............................... 5
 6 05.3.062 .............Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ................................................................................ 1
 7 7/8047 ................Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M8 x 40 ........................ 4
 9 4/8006 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M8 ............................. 10
 10 161.0.122 ...........Pulley .................................. Poulie ....................................... Polia ....................................... Polia .................................................................................. 1
 11 161/99535 ..........Key  .................................... Clavette .................................... Chaveta ................................. Chave ..........................................M10 x 8 x 22 ................ 1
 12 161/99513 ..........Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M10 x 20 ...................... 2
 13 4/1003 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M10 ............................. 1
 14 4/1009 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M10 x 40 x 3 ................ 1
 15 7/10003 ..............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M10 x 30 ...................... 1
 16 4/1005 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M10 ............................. 1
 17 3/9003 ................Circlip ................................. Circlip ....................................... Resorte circular...................... Grampo circular ................................................................ 1
 18 161/26100 ..........Pulley .................................. Poulie ....................................... Polia ....................................... Polia .................................................................................. 1
 19 53/0016 ..............Bearing ............................... Roulement ................................ Cojinete.................................. Rolamanto ........................................................................ 1
 20 MS22 ..................Circlip ................................. Circlip ....................................... Resorte circular...................... Grampo circular ................................................................ 1
 21 161/26100 ..........Pin ...................................... Goupille .................................... Pasador ................................. Pino .................................................................................. 1
 22 21/0281 ..............Belt ..................................... Courroie ................................... Correa  ................................... Cinta  ................................................................................ 1
 23 161.0.122 ...........Pulley .................................. Poulie ....................................... Polia ....................................... Polia .................................................................................. 1
 24 164.0.057 ...........Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ................................................................................ 1
 25 07.3.101 .............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ........................................................................... 1
 26 4/1013 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M10 ............................. 1
 27 161/99750 ..........Pin ...................................... Goupille .................................... Pasador ................................. Pino .................................................................................. 1
 28 161/99747 ..........Pulley .................................. Poulie ....................................... Polia ....................................... Polia .................................................................................. 1
 29 21/0358 ..............Spring ................................. Ressort ..................................... Resorte .................................. Mola .................................................................................. 2
 30 21/0363 ..............Clutch Lining ....................... Doublure embrayage ............... Guarnición de embrague ....... lona de embreagem .......................................................... 2
 31 10.7.185KIT........Clutch Kit ............................ Kit d’embrayage ....................... Kit de embrague .................... Kit de embraiagem ........................................................... 1

3rd July 2008

030036

1

7

10
12

11

13

5

9

22

23

3

25

24
15

14

26

20

27

19

17

28

20

19

18

17
15

21

16

2

14

2

3

4
5

6

29

30
31



199

6-02

 Motor en Aandrijfset, Motor und antriebsbausatz, Motor og Gearkit, Motore e Kit trasmissione
 (Honda)

6-02

 1 29.1.129 .............Honda GX160 ..................... Honda GX160 .......................... Honda GX160 ........................ Honda GX160 ................................................................... 1
 2 161.0.298 ...........Afstandsstuk ....................... Distanzstück ............................. Afstandsstykke....................... Distanziale ........................................................................ 1
 3 10.7.185 .............Koppeling ........................... Kupplung .................................. Kobling ................................... Frizione ............................................................................. 1
 4 02.3.020 .............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................5/16” x 1” ..................... 1
 5 4/8003 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M8 ............................... 5
 6 05.3.062 .............Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ........................................................................... 1
 7 7/8047 ................Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M8 x 40 ........................ 4
 9 4/8006 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M8 ............................. 10
 10 161.0.122 ...........Poelie ................................. Riemenscheibe ........................ Remskive ............................... Puleggia ............................................................................ 1
 11 161/99535 ..........Spie  ................................... Keil ........................................... Kile ......................................... Chiave .........................................M10 x 8 x 22 ................ 1
 12 161/99513 ..........Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M10 x 20 ...................... 2
 13 4/1003 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M10 ............................. 1
 14 4/1009 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M10 x 40 x 3 ................ 1
 15 7/10003 ..............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M10 x 30 ...................... 1
 16 4/1005 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M10 ............................. 1
 17 3/9003 ................Borgveer ............................. Sprengring ............................... Låsering ................................. Anello Elastico .................................................................. 1
 18 161/26100 ..........Poelie ................................. Riemenscheibe ........................ Remskive ............................... Puleggia ............................................................................ 1
 19 53/0016 ..............Lager .................................. Lager ........................................ Leje ........................................ Cuscinetto ......................................................................... 1
 20 MS22 ..................Borgveer ............................. Sprengring ............................... Låsering ................................. Anello Elastico .................................................................. 1
 21 161/26100 ..........Pen ..................................... Zapfen ...................................... Stift......................................... Perno ................................................................................ 1
 22 21/0281 ..............Riem ................................... Riemen  .................................... Remmen ................................ Cinghia ............................................................................. 1
 23 161.0.122 ...........Poelie ................................. Riemenscheibe ........................ Remskive ............................... Puleggia ............................................................................ 1
 24 164.0.057 ...........Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ........................................................................... 1
 25 07.3.101 .............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ................................................................................... 1
 26 4/1013 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M10 ............................. 1
 27 161/99750 ..........Pen ..................................... Zapfen ...................................... Stift......................................... Perno ................................................................................ 1
 28 161/99747 ..........Poelie ................................. Riemenscheibe ........................ Remskive ............................... Puleggia ............................................................................ 1
 29 21/0358 ..............Veer .................................... Feder ........................................ Fjeder..................................... Molla ................................................................................. 2 
 30 21/0363 ..............Koppeling Voering .............. Kupplungsbelag ....................... Koblingslining......................... Fodera Frizione ................................................................ 2
 31 10.7.185KIT........Koppeling Kit ...................... Kupplungssatz ......................... Koblingssæt ........................... Kit Frizione ........................................................................ 1

3rd July 2008

030036

1

7

10
12

11

13

5

9

22

23

3

25

24
15

14

26

20

27

19

17

28

20

19

18

17
15

21

16

2

14

2

3

4
5

6

29

30
31



200

7-01

 Transporter Attachments, Fixation de transporteur,
 Conexión para transportador, Conexión para transportador

7-01

 1 161/99600 ..........Axle .................................... Essieu ...................................... Eje.......................................... Eixo ............................................................................. 1
 2 161/02800 ..........Pivot (Left) .......................... Pivot (Gauche) ......................... Pivote (Iqzuierda)................... Pivô (Lado Esquerdo) ................................................. 1
 3 161/02900 ..........Pivot  (Right) ....................... Pivot (Droit) .............................. Pivote (Derecha) .................... Pivô (Lado Direito) ...................................................... 1
 4 4/1004 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M10 ....................... 4
 5 4/1003 ................Washer ............................... Rondelle ................................... Arandela ................................ Anilha ...........................................M10 ....................... 4
 6 7/10005 ..............Screw  ................................ Vis ............................................ Tornillo ................................... Parafuso ......................................M10 x 25 ................ 4
 7 60/0441 ..............Wheel ................................. Roue ........................................ Rueda .................................... Roda ........................................................................... 2
 8 3/0045 ................Pin ...................................... Goupille .................................... Pasador ................................. Pino .............................................6 x 35 ..................... 2

6

5

3

4

2

8
7

1



201

7-01

 Transporthulpstuk, Transportvorrichtungs-Halterungen,
 Transportørudstyr, Trasportatore

7-01

 1 161/99600 ..........As ....................................... Achse ....................................... Aksel ...................................... Assale ......................................................................... 1 
 2 161/02800 ..........Rotoren (Links) ................... Achse (Links) ........................... Dreje (Venstre) ...................... Perno (Lato Sinistro) ................................................... 1 
 3 161/02900 ..........Rotoren (Rechts) ................ Achse (Rechts) ........................ Dreje (Højre) .......................... Perno (Lato Destro) .................................................... 1 
 4 4/1004 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M10 ....................... 4 
 5 4/1003 ................Afdichtring .......................... Scheibe .................................... Spændeskive ......................... Rondella ......................................M10 ....................... 4 
 6 7/10005 ..............Schroef  .............................. Schraube .................................. Skrue ..................................... Vite ..............................................M10 x 25 ................ 4 
 7 60/0441 ..............Wiel .................................... Rad .......................................... Hjul......................................... Ruota .......................................................................... 2 
 8 3/0045 ................Pen ..................................... Zapfen ...................................... Stift......................................... Perno ...........................................6 x 35 ..................... 2

6

5

3

4

2

8
7

1



202

8-01

 Decals, Autocollant, Rótulo, Decalque 8-01

 1 161.0.293 ...........Decal Warning .................... Autocollant Avertissement ....... Rótulo Aviso........................... Decalque Aviso ................................................................. 1
 2 800/99976 ..........Decal 30/40 ........................ Autocollant 30/40 ..................... Rótulo 30/40 .......................... Decalque 30/40 ................................................................ 1
 2 161.0.434 ...........Decal 30/50 ........................ Autocollant 30/50 ..................... Rótulo 30/50 .......................... Decalque 30/50 ................................................................ 1
 3 01154 .................Decal Noise ........................ Autocollant Bruits ..................... Rótulo Ruidos ........................ Decalque Ruído ...........................108dBA ........................ 1
 4 800/99504 ..........Decal .................................. Autocollant ............................... Rótulo .................................... Decalque .....................................Throttle Lever .............. 1

1

2

4
8

2

2

3

1

3



203

8-01

 Label, Abziehbild, Skilt, Decalcomania 8-01

 1 161.0.293 ...........Label Waarschuwing .......... Abziehbild Warnung ................. Skilt Adavarsel ....................... Decalcomania Avvertenza ................................................ 1
 2 800/99976 ..........Label 30/40 ......................... Abziehbild 30/40 ...................... Skilt 30/40 .............................. Decalcomania 30/40 ......................................................... 1
 2 161.0.434 ...........Label 30/50 ......................... Abziehbild 30/50 ...................... Skilt 30/50 .............................. Decalcomania 30/50 ......................................................... 1
 3 01154 .................Label Guluid ....................... Geräuschpegelschild ............... Skilt Støj................................. Decalcomania sulla rumorosità ........................................ 1
 4 800/99504 ..........Label ................................... Abziehbild ................................ Skilt ........................................ Decalcomania ..............................Throttle Lever .............. 1

1

2

4
8

2

2

3

1

3


